
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3444
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2002
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXCESS AMOUNT UNDER ICDS
C. SREENIVAASAN;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details o f States which have requested for reimbursement of excess amount spent by them under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes of ICDS (Integrated Child Development Schemes) during the last three years, State-wise and year-wise;

(b) the reasons for not reimbursing the excess amount spent by the State Governments; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to reimburse the excess amount spent by the State Government who have already furnished the Expenditure details to the Central Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) State-wise details of excess expenditure reported by them during the last three years are indicted in the statement annexed.

(b)&(c) The excess expenditure incurred by State Government in any financial year to the extent found admissible, is taken into account and released during the subsequent financial year, having regard to the entitlement of funds of the concerned State.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3444 FOR 6.8.2002
REGARDING REIMBURSEMENT OF EXCESS AMOUNT UNDER ICDS BY SHRI G. PUTTA SWANY GOWDA AND SHRI C.
SREENIVASAN.

EXCESS EXPENDITURE REPORTED BY STATES (Rs. in lakhs)

S.No. Name of State      1999-2000        2000-01         2001-02

1   Andhra Pradesh     1056.52           119.00       Expenditure statement not yet received
2   Assam                719.13             0.00       -do-
3   Chhattisgarh           0.00           108.32       -do-
4   Goa                   43.95            29.01       -do-
5   Gujarat                0.00          1244.13      -do-
6   Haryana              604.53            96.69      -do-
7   Himachal Pradesh    122.02             0.00       -do-
8   Karnataka           1312.80          1930.14       1538.95
9   Kerala               286.77           997.25       841.72
10   Maharashtra         3428.34          8123.89       6847.06
11   Manipur                0.00             0.00       38.74
12   Nagaland              54.00             0.00       0.00
13   Pondicherry            3.24             36.3       0.00
14   Punjab               102.24             0.00       Expenditure statement not yet received
15   Rajasthan           1013.37             0.00       0.00
16   Sikkim                 0.00            23.08       42.49
17   Tamilnadu           2728.80             0.00       Expenditure statement not yet received
18   West Bengal         4492.44          5672.00       -do-
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